
2 IT 1

number players not from title applicant’s federation 6

number players from host federation 3

numbers of: GM IM WGM WIM FM WFM 

Where applying 1.43d:
number of federations: 14 number of rated players not from host federation: 46

number of players not from host federation holding GM, IM, WGM, WIM titles 10

Special remarks:

Rd Opponents

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

Rating average (1.46b): 2337 Score required: Score achieved:

points Rp: 2462

Chief Arbiter’s signature
Federation confirming the result:
Name of federation official: LOPEZ Jordi Signature: 
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Fed

IND

IND

FRA

Name:

ID-number:

Event:

Chief Arbiter (name, ID): 

First name:

Federation:

Start:

Certificate of Title Result

Emile

FRA

BASSINI

26084074

Championnat de PARIS 2025 - MASTERS

rate of play: 

3 0

2025/07/182025/07/12 Close:

number of games: 9

total number titled opponents 

BOUNZOU, Nadir 625264

90 minutes + 30 seconds per move

0 3

number of federations: 

number rated opponents 

7

0

17

9

1

PRISHITA GUPTA

RAZAFINDRATSIMA Timothe

VEDMEDIUC Artiom

BIRKISSON Bardur Orn

GIREL Joseph

RALISON Milanto Harifidy

RAGHAV V

AARAV DENGLA

SAYA Ethan

ID

45059756

2310597

36033561

25922475

26095181

25978985

36069884

13100351

13908570

2480

IND

FRA

ROU

ISL

FRA

MAD

½

Score

1

1

1

0

Rat. 1.46c

2254

Rating

IM

Title

2283

2500

2305

IM

FM

GM

FM

1

½

½

½

2260

2467

2218

2269

FM

IM

6

Note: Unrated = 1000, but see 1.46b. Score = 1, ½ or 0.5, 0 for played games or +, =, - for unplayed games
The organizer must provide this certificate to: each player who has achieved a title result, 
to the organizing federation, the player’s federation and the FIDE Office.

6
Exceeding norm by 0

GM IM WGM WIM

FRANCE


