## **Certificate of Title Result**

○ GM • IM · ○ WGM

Name: BASSINI First name: Emile

ID-number: 26084074 Federation: FRA

Event: Championnat de PARIS 2025 - MASTERS Start: 2025/07/12 Close: 2025/07/18 Chief Arbiter (name, ID): BOUNZOU, Nadir 625264 number of games: rate of play: 90 minutes + 30 seconds per move number of federations: 17 number rated opponents 9 number players not from title applicant's federation 6 number players from host federation total number titled opponents 7 IM 3 0 0 FM 3 0 numbers of: GM 1 WGM WIM WFM

Where applying 1.43d:

number of federations: 14 number of rated players not from host federation: 46

number of players not from host federation holding GM, IM, WGM, WIM titles 10

Special remarks:

Rd	Opponents	ID	Fed	Rating	Rat. 1.46c	Title	Score
1	RALISON Milanto Harifidy	13100351	MAD	2254		IM	1
2	BIRKISSON Bardur Orn	2310597	ISL	2283		FM	1
3	GIREL Joseph	36033561	FRA	2500		GM	0
4	RAGHAV V	25922475	IND	2305		FM	1
5	AARAV DENGLA	45059756	IND	2480		IM	1/2
6	SAYA Ethan	26095181	FRA	2260		FM	1/2
7	PRISHITA GUPTA	25978985	IND	2218			1
8	RAZAFINDRATSIMA Timothe	36069884	FRA	2467		IM	1/2
9	VEDMEDIUC Artiom	13908570	ROU	2269			1/2

Rating average (1.46b): 2337 Score required: 6 Score achieved: 6

Exceeding norm by **0** points Rp: **2462** 

Chief Arbiter's signature

Federation confirming the result: FRANCE

Name of federation official: LOPEZ Jordi

Signature: -

FÉDÉRATION FRANÇAISE DES ÉCHECS
Fondée en 1921

O WIM

Agréée par le Ministère des Sports

PRIVACY NOTICE: this form contains personal data, please check FIDE Privacy policy at www.fide.com/privacy

Note: Unrated = 1000, but see 1.46b. Score = 1,  $\frac{1}{2}$  or 0.5, 0 for played games or +, =, - for unplayed games The organizer must provide this certificate to: each player who has achieved a title result, to the organizing federation, the player's federation and the FIDE Office.

This report is not valid until confirmed by QC

Programm Swiss-Manager entwickelt und Copyright © von DI.Heinz Herzog, 1130 Wien Jodlgasse 7/4/10, Mail:h.herzog@swiss-manager.at, Homepage https://swiss-manager.at, User:gobert, 18.06.2025